Navy (7-17, 3-8) -vs- Bucknell (17-7, 8-3)
02/13/05 at Lewisburg, Pa. (Sojka Pavilion)

Date: 02/13/05 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 2852 Navy 25 35 60
Site: Lewisburg, Pa. (Sojka Pavilion) Bucknell 34 37 71
Referees: Jeff Clark, Jeff Jansosik, D.J. Carstensen
Navy 60
## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45  Sprink, Greg * 32 4-19 3-9 3-6 6-4 10 3 3 5 0 2 14
20 O'Garro, George * 24 2-5 0-0 9-13 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 2 13
13 Matthews, Taj * 33 3-5 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 5 3 4 0 1 8
10 Johnson, Corey * 24 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 1 5 0 1 2
32 Fannin, Matt * 27 0-5 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 1 1
55 Mergerson, Laramie 19 4-5 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 2 0 1 8
5 Hooper, David 22 3-6 1-4 0-0 2-0 2 3 1 3 0 0 7
21 Baldwin, Carlton 14 3-6 0-0 1-3 2-2 4 4 0 1 0 0 7
22  Rhoiney, David 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-54 5-15 15-26 21-16 37 26 9 22 (o] 8 60
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-27 37.04 % 1-4 25.00 % 4-9 44.44 %
Second Half 10-27 37.04 % 4-11 36.36 % 11-17 64.71 %
Total 20-54 37.0% 5-15 33.3% 15-26 57.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 O
Bucknell 71
## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Lee, Charles * 35 7-8 3-4 5-9 1-3 4 3 1 5 1 1 22
5 Badmus, Abe * 31 24 1-1 5-6 1-0 1 2 6 3 0 4 10
12 Bettencourt, Kevin * 33 3-9 2-6 1-2 0-3 3 1 4 2 1 4 9
1 Mastropaolo, Darren * 29 4-5 0-0 1-3 2-1 3 4 0 1 0 1 9
32  McNaughton, Chris * 15 4-9 0-0 0-1 3-4 7 4 1 2 0 0 8
11  Griffin, John 15 1-5 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 2 4
44  Viaer-McClymont, T. 12 1-1 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 4
21 Clark, John 16 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 4 1 1 0 0 3
4 Brown, Donald 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0] 0 2
31 Niesz, Chris 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-44 6-14 17-29 11-15 26 24 17 17 2 13 71
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-27 37.04 % 1-4 25.00 % 4-9 44.44 %
Second Half 10-27 37.04 % 4-11 36.36 % 11-17 64.71 %
Total 24-44 545 % 6-14 42.9% 17-29 58.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 15 2nd-12:

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 13

26

Fast Break Points: O



First Half Box Score

Navy 25
#4 Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Sprink, Greg 12 1-6 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 3 0 1 2
20 O'Garro, George 9 1-3 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
13 Matthews, Taj 18 2-4 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 3 0 1 6
10 Johnson, Corey 20 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 3 0 1 2
32 Fannin, Matt 15 O0-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
55 Mergerson, Laramie 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 1 4
5 Hooper, David 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
21  Baldwin, Carlton 7 3-5 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
22  Rhoiney, David 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 20-54 5-15 15-26 21-16 37 26 9 22 (o] 8 60
37.0% 25.0% 44.4%
Bucknell 34
## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Lee, Charles 18 6-6 3-3 4-6 0-1 1 1 0 3 1 0 19
5 Badmus, Abe 15 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 4 2 0 2 5
12  Bettencourt, Kevin 15 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 1 0
1 Mastropaolo, Darren 14 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 2
32  McNaughton, Chris 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
11 Griffin, John 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 2 2
44  Viaer-McClymont, T. 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
21 Clark, John 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
4 Brown, Donald 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Niesz, Chris 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 24-44 6-14 17-29 11-15 26 24 17 17 2 13 71
61.9% 57.1 % 57.1%



Second Half Box Score

Navy 35
## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45  Sprink, Greg 20 3-13 3-8 3-6 3-3 6 2 3 2 0 1 12
20 O'Garro, George 15 1-2 0-0 7-9 2-1 3 0] 0] 0 0 1 9
13 Matthews, Taj 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 1 0 0 2
10  Johnson, Corey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
32  Fannin, Matt 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0] 0 0 0 0
55 Mergerson, Laramie 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 (0] 0 0 4
5 Hooper, David 14 3-5 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 3 1 3 0 0 7
21 Baldwin, Carlton 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 4 0 (0] 0 0 1
22  Rhoiney, David 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 20-54 5-15 15-26 21-16 37 26 9 22 (o} 8 60
37.0% 36.4% 64.7 %
Bucknell 37
## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Lee, Charles 17 1-2 0-1 1-3 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 1 3
5 Badmus, Abe 16 0-2 0-0 5-6 0-0 (0] 2 2 1 0 2 5
12 Bettencourt, Kevin 18 3-6 2-5 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 6] 1 3 9
1 Mastropaolo, Darren 15 3-3 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 2 (6} (0] 0 0 7
32  McNaughton, Chris 9 2-6 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 2 1 1 0 0 4
11  Griffin, John 6 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 (0] 0] 0 0 0 0 2
44  Viaer-McClymont, T. 6 1-1 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 0 2 6] 6] 0 4
21 Clark, John 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
4 Brown, Donald 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 6] 6] 0 2
31 Niesz, Chris 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 24-44 6-14 17-29 11-15 26 24 17 17 2 13 71

47.8 % 28.6 % 59.1 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Navy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bucknell
19:43 MISS JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
- REBOUND OFF by BADMUS,ABE
19:37 TURNOVER by BADMUS,ABE
MISS JUMPER by FANNIN,MATT 19:25

- REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHARLES
19:15 MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
- REBOUND OFF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
19:10 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS(in the paint)
18:54 FOUL by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by O'GARRO,GEORGE 18:46
- REBOUND DEF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
18:39 0-5 H5 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,CHARLES
- ASSIST by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by MATTHEWS,TAJ 18:25 2-5 H3
18:04 TURNOVER by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
17:49 FOUL by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,COREY 17:41
== REBOUND DEF by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN
FOUL by SPRINK,GREG 17:29

17:17 2-8 H6 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,CHARLES
- ASSIST by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
17:11 FOUL by LEE,CHARLES

MISS FT by O'GARRO,GEORGE 17:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by O'GARRO,GEORGE 17:11 3-8 H5
16:54 TURNOVER by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN
STEAL by O'GARRO,GEORGE 16:52
TURNOVER by MATTHEWS,TAJ 16:47
16:46 STEAL by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T
16:39 3-10 H7 GOOD LAYUP by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN(iIn the paint)
- ASSIST by BADMUS,ABE
TURNOVER by FANNIN,MATT 16:15
16:13 STEAL by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
16:12 3-12 H9 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,CHARLES(in the paint)
- ASSIST by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 16:10
MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,DAVID 15:53
== REBOUND DEF by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
15:32 TURNOVER by LEE,CHARLES
STEAL by FANNIN,MATT 15:30
MISS FT by O'GARRO,GEORGE 15:14
15:14 FOUL by CLARK,JOHN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:14
GOOD FT by O'GARRO,GEORGE 15:14 4-12 H8

14:59 4-14 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,JOHN
- ASSIST by BADMUS,ABE

GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,CARLTON(in the paint) 14:25 6-14 H8
ASSIST by MATTHEWS,TAJ -
14:11 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,CARLTON -
GOOD 3PTR by MATTHEWS,TAJ 14:02 9-14 HS5
ASSIST by JOHNSON,COREY -
FOUL by FANNIN,MATT 13:38

13:38 9-15 H6 GOOD FT by LEE,CHARLES
13:38 9-16 H7 GOOD FT by LEE,CHARLES
MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,TAJ 13:23
REBOUND OFF by FANNIN,MATT ==



FOUL by JOHNSON,COREY
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,COREY

REBOUND DEF by MERGERSON,LARAMIE
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,COREY

STEAL by JOHNSON,COREY
MISS JUMPER by SPRINK,GREG
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN,CARLTON
REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,CARLTON

GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,CARLTON(in the paint)

MISS FT by BALDWIN,CARLTON
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,COREY
TURNOVER by SPRINK,GREG

REBOUND DEF by SPRINK,GREG
TURNOVER by SPRINK,GREG
FOUL by MERGERSON,LARAMIE

REBOUND DEF by MERGERSON,LARAMIE
TURNOVER by SPRINK,GREG

STEAL by SPRINK,GREG

TURNOVER by BALDWIN,CARLTON

FOUL by RHOINEY,DAVID

GOOD FT by FANNIN,MATT

MISS FT by FANNIN,MATT
REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,TAJ
MISS JUMPER by FANNIN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by MERGERSON,LARAMIE

GOOD LAYUP by MERGERSON,LARAMIE(in the paint)

ASSIST by FANNIN,MATT

STEAL by MATTHEWS,TAJ
MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,TAJ

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FANNIN,MATT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by MATTHEWS,TAJ
MISS DUNK by O'GARRO,GEORGE

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,COREY
GOOD JUMPER by O'GARRO,GEORGE

13:09
13:03
13:03
12:44
12:29
12:29
12:08
12:06
12:01
11:59
11:59
11:47
11:45
11:45
11:45
11:36
11:21
11:15
10:43
10:43

10:43
10:32
10:31
10:19
10:18
09:57
09:56
09:55
09:55
09:55
09:35
09:35
09:35

09:04

08:52

08:37
08:23
08:21
08:18
08:18

07:54
07:43
07:43
07:43
07:22
07:09
06:55

06:48

11-16

11-17
11-18

12-18

14-18

16-18

H5

H 6
H7

H 6

H 4

H2

FOUL by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,JOHN

STEAL by GRIFFIN,JOHN
TURNOVER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

FOUL by CLARK,JOHN

FOUL by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,JOHN

MISS FT by LEE,CHARLES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by LEE,CHARLES

STEAL by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN
TURNOVER by GRIFFIN,JOHN
STEAL by GRIFFIN,JOHN

GOOD FT by LEE,CHARLES

GOOD FT by LEE,CHARLES
FOUL by GRIFFIN,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T
MISS JUMPER by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN

TURNOVER by LEE,CHARLES

BLOCK by LEE,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T
FOUL by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T

TURNOVER by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T

TURNOVER by BADMUS,ABE



06:27 16-20 H4 GOOD LAYUP by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BADMUS,ABE

FOUL by O'GARRO,GEORGE 05:53
TURNOVER by O'GARRO,GEORGE 05:53
05:35 MISS JUMPER by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by MERGERSON,LARAMIE --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,COREY 05:28
REBOUND OFF by SPRINK,GREG --
MISS LAYUP by SPRINK,GREG 05:25
REBOUND OFF by SPRINK,GREG --
MISS LAYUP by SPRINK,GREG 05:21
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JOHN
05:14 TURNOVER by LEE,CHARLES
TURNOVER by MERGERSON,LARAMIE 04:59
04:50 TURNOVER by CLARK,JOHN
STEAL by MERGERSON,LARAMIE 04:48
GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,CARLTON(in the paint) 04:37 18-20 H2

04:21 18-22 H4 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,CHARLES
-- ASSIST by CLARK,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN,CARLTON 04:07
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by MATTHEWS,TAJ 04:05
04:05 MISS FT by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN

-- REBOUND OFF by NIESZ,CHRIS
04:00 18-24 H6 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,CHARLES
-- ASSIST by NIESZ,CHRIS

MISS FT by MATTHEWS,TAJ 03:47
03:47 FOUL by NIESZ,CHRIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47
GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,TAJ 03:47 19-24 H5

03:33 19-27 H8 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,CHARLES
-- ASSIST by BADMUS,ABE
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,COREY 03:24 21-27 H6
02:54 21-30 H9 GOOD 3PTR by BADMUS,ABE
-- ASSIST by GRIFFIN,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by MERGERSON,LARAMIE 02:25 23-30 H7
01:48 23-32 H9 GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFIN,JOHN
FOUL by MERGERSON,LARAMIE 01:38
TURNOVER by MERGERSON,LARAMIE 01:38
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 01:38
01:20 TURNOVER by GRIFFIN,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by SPRINK,GREG 01:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SPRINK,GREG 00:57
REBOUND OFF by SPRINK,GREG --
GOOD LAYUP by SPRINK,GREG(in the paint) 00:49 25-32 H7
00:35 TURNOVER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
00:11 STEAL by BADMUS,ABE
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,COREY 00:08
00:07 25-34 H9 GOOD LAYUP by BADMUS,ABE(in the paint)
00:00 STEAL by BADMUS,ABE
TURNOVER by MATTHEWS,TAJ 00:00
00:00 MISS JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Navy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bucknell

19:43 MISS JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
== REBOUND OFF by BADMUS,ABE



MISS JUMPER by FANNIN,MATT

MISS JUMPER by O'GARRO,GEORGE

GOOD JUMPER by MATTHEWS,TAJ

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,COREY

FOUL by SPRINK,GREG

MISS FT by O'GARRO,GEORGE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by O'GARRO,GEORGE

STEAL by O'GARRO,GEORGE
TURNOVER by MATTHEWS,TAJ

TURNOVER by FANNIN,MATT

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,DAVID

STEAL by FANNIN,MATT
MISS FT by O'GARRO,GEORGE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by O'GARRO,GEORGE

GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,CARLTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by MATTHEWS,TAJ

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,CARLTON
GOOD 3PTR by MATTHEWS,TAJ
ASSIST by JOHNSON,COREY

FOUL by FANNIN,MATT

MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,TAJ

REBOUND OFF by FANNIN,MATT

FOUL by JOHNSON,COREY
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,COREY

REBOUND DEF by MERGERSON,LARAMIE
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,COREY

2-5

2-8

3-8

3-10

3-12

4-12
4-14

6-14

9-14

9-15
9-16

H2

H5

H3

H 6

H5

H7

H9

H8
H 10

H8

H5

H 6
H7

TURNOVER by BADMUS,ABE

REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHARLES

MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

REBOUND OFF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS(in the paint)
FOUL by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,CHARLES
ASSIST by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

TURNOVER by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
FOUL by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,CHARLES

ASSIST by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
FOUL by LEE,CHARLES

TURNOVER by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN

STEAL by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T
GOOD LAYUP by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BADMUS,ABE

STEAL by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,CHARLES(in the paint)
ASSIST by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
TURNOVER by LEE,CHARLES

FOUL by CLARK,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,JOHN
ASSIST by BADMUS,ABE

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,JOHN

GOOD FT by LEE,CHARLES

GOOD FT by LEE,CHARLES

FOUL by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,JOHN



12:29 STEAL by GRIFFIN,JOHN

12:08 TURNOVER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
STEAL by JOHNSON,COREY 12:06
MISS JUMPER by SPRINK,GREG 12:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
11:59 FOUL by CLARK,JOHN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59
MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN,CARLTON 11:47
REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,CARLTON --
GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,CARLTON(in the paint) 11:45 11-16 H5
11:45 FOUL by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN
MISS FT by BALDWIN,CARLTON 11:45
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,COREY --
TURNOVER by SPRINK,GREG 11:36
11:21 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by SPRINK,GREG --
TURNOVER by SPRINK,GREG 11:15
FOUL by MERGERSON,LARAMIE 10:43
10:43 MISS FT by LEE,CHARLES
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:43 MISS FT by LEE,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by MERGERSON,LARAMIE --
TURNOVER by SPRINK,GREG 10:32
10:31 STEAL by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN
10:19 TURNOVER by GRIFFIN,JOHN
STEAL by SPRINK,GREG 10:18
TURNOVER by BALDWIN,CARLTON 09:57
09:56 STEAL by GRIFFIN,JOHN
FOUL by RHOINEY,DAVID 09:55

09:55 11-17 H6 GOOD FT by LEE,CHARLES
09:55 11-18 H7 GOOD FT by LEE,CHARLES

09:35 FOUL by GRIFFIN,JOHN
GOOD FT by FANNIN,MATT 09:35 12-18 H6
MISS FT by FANNIN,MATT 09:35
REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,TAJ --
MISS JUMPER by FANNIN,MATT 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T
08:52 MISS JUMPER by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN
REBOUND DEF by MERGERSON,LARAMIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MERGERSON,LARAMIE(in the paint) 08:37 14-18 H4
ASSIST by FANNIN,MATT --

08:23 TURNOVER by LEE,CHARLES
STEAL by MATTHEWS,TAJ 08:21
MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,TAJ 08:18
08:18 BLOCK by LEE,CHARLES
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FANNIN,MATT 07:54
-- REBOUND DEF by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T
07:43 FOUL by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:43
07:43 TURNOVER by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T
TURNOVER by MATTHEWS,TAJ 07:22
07:09 TURNOVER by BADMUS,ABE
MISS DUNK by O'GARRO,GEORGE 06:55
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,COREY --
GOOD JUMPER by O'GARRO,GEORGE 06:48 16-18 H2
06:27 16-20 H4 GOOD LAYUP by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BADMUS,ABE
FOUL by O'GARRO,GEORGE 05:53
TURNOVER by O'GARRO,GEORGE 05:53

05:35 MISS JUMPER by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by MERGERSON,LARAMIE --



MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,COREY 05:28
REBOUND OFF by SPRINK,GREG --

MISS LAYUP by SPRINK,GREG 05:25
REBOUND OFF by SPRINK,GREG --
MISS LAYUP by SPRINK,GREG 05:21
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JOHN

05:14 TURNOVER by LEE,CHARLES
TURNOVER by MERGERSON,LARAMIE 04:59

04:50 TURNOVER by CLARK,JOHN
STEAL by MERGERSON,LARAMIE 04:48
GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,CARLTON(in the paint) 04:37 18-20 H2

04:21 18-22 H4 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,CHARLES
-- ASSIST by CLARK,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN,CARLTON 04:07
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by MATTHEWS,TAJ 04:05
04:05 MISS FT by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN

-- REBOUND OFF by NIESZ,CHRIS
04:00 18-24 H6 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,CHARLES
-- ASSIST by NIESZ,CHRIS

MISS FT by MATTHEWS,TAJ 03:47
03:47 FOUL by NIESZ,CHRIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47
GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,TAJ 03:47 19-24 H5

03:33 19-27 H8 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,CHARLES
-- ASSIST by BADMUS,ABE
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,COREY 03:24 21-27 H6
02:54 21-30 H9 GOOD 3PTR by BADMUS,ABE
-- ASSIST by GRIFFIN,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by MERGERSON,LARAMIE 02:25 23-30 H7
01:48 23-32 H9 GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFIN,JOHN
FOUL by MERGERSON,LARAMIE 01:38
TURNOVER by MERGERSON,LARAMIE 01:38
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 01:38
01:20 TURNOVER by GRIFFIN,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by SPRINK,GREG 01:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SPRINK,GREG 00:57
REBOUND OFF by SPRINK,GREG --
GOOD LAYUP by SPRINK,GREG(in the paint) 00:49 25-32 H7
00:35 TURNOVER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
00:11 STEAL by BADMUS,ABE
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,COREY 00:08
00:07 25-34 H9 GOOD LAYUP by BADMUS,ABE(in the paint)
00:00 STEAL by BADMUS,ABE
TURNOVER by MATTHEWS,TAJ 00:00
00:00 MISS JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,COREY 19:47
19:46 STEAL by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
FOUL by FANNIN,MATT 19:46
FOUL by MATTHEWS,TAJ 19:35
19:24 MISS LAYUP by BADMUS,ABE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
FOUL by RHOINEY,DAVID 19:21
19:20 MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by O'GARRO,GEORGE --
19:12 FOUL by LEE,CHARLES
MISS JUMPER by SPRINK,GREG 18:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
18:35 25-36 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS(in the paint)



-- ASSIST by BADMUS,ABE

MISS 3PTR by SPRINK,GREG 18:29
REBOUND OFF by MERGERSON,LARAMIE --
MISS JUMPER by O'GARRO,GEORGE 18:21
REBOUND OFF by SPRINK,GREG --
TURNOVER by SPRINK,GREG 18:18
FOUL by SPRINK,GREG 17:52

17:52 25-37 H 12 GOOD FT by BADMUS,ABE
17:52 25-38 H 13 GOOD FT by BADMUS,ABE

17:36 FOUL by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
17:35 FOUL by BADMUS,ABE

GOOD FT by O'GARRO,GEORGE 17:35 26-38 H 12

MISS FT by O'GARRO,GEORGE 17:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
17:23 26-40 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

17:07 FOUL by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN
FOUL by SPRINK,GREG 17:05
FOUL by BALDWIN,CARLTON 16:56

16:26 MISS LAYUP by BADMUS,ABE
REBOUND DEF by FANNIN,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,DAVID 16:17

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHARLES

FOUL by HOOPER,DAVID 16:15

16:15 MISS FT by LEE,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,CARLTON --
GOOD 3PTR by SPRINK,GREG 16:06 29-40 H 11
ASSIST by MATTHEWS,TAJ --
FOUL by BALDWIN,CARLTON 15:53

15:53 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

15:53 MISS FT by CLARK,JOHN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:53 29-41 H 12 GOOD FT by CLARK,JOHN

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,COREY 15:39
FOUL by MATTHEWS,TAJ 15:30
15:30 MISS FT by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T
REBOUND DEF by SPRINK,GREG --
GOOD JUMPER by HOOPER,DAVID 14:57 31-41 H 10
FOUL by BALDWIN,CARLTON 14:24

14:24 31-42 H 11 GOOD FT by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T
14:24 31-43 H 12 GOOD FT by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T
MISS JUMPER by FANNIN,MATT 13:55
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONALD
13:44 MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,JOHN
FOUL by MATTHEWS,TAJ 13:28
13:28 31-44 H 13 GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,JOHN
13:28 31-45 H 14 GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by FANNIN,MATT 13:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
12:46 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,TAJ --
12:38 FOUL by CLARK,JOHN
MISS FT by BALDWIN,CARLTON 12:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BALDWIN,CARLTON 12:38 32-45 H 13
12:26 32-47 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS(in the paint)
FOUL by HOOPER,DAVID 12:26
12:26 MISS FT by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by SPRINK,GREG --
12:19 FOUL by BROWN,DONALD

GOOD FT by SPRINK,GREG 12:19 33-47 H14



MISS FT by SPRINK,GREG 12:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

12:08 FOUL by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
12:08 TURNOVER by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by HOOPER,DAVID 11:53 36-47 H11

11:35 36-49 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by BADMUS,ABE

11:24 STEAL by BADMUS,ABE
TURNOVER by MATTHEWS,TAJ 11:22

11:16 36-51 H 15 GOOD DUNK by BROWN,DONALD(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SPRINK,GREG 11:05
REBOUND OFF by SPRINK,GREG --

11:00 FOUL by NIESZ,CHRIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:00
MISS FT by SPRINK,GREG 11:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SPRINK,GREG 11:00 37-51 H 14

10:29 MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MERGERSON,LARAMIE 10:15 39-51 H 12
ASSIST by SPRINK,GREG --

09:58 FOUL by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN
MISS JUMPER by SPRINK,GREG 09:35
REBOUND OFF by O'GARRO,GEORGE --
09:33 FOUL by NIESZ,CHRIS
GOOD FT by O'GARRO,GEORGE 09:33 40-51 H11
GOOD FT by O'GARRO,GEORGE 09:33 41-51 H10
FOUL by HOOPER,DAVID 09:12
09:12 MISS FT by BADMUS,ABE

-- REBOUND OFF by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN
09:12 41-52 H 11 GOOD FT by BADMUS,ABE

09:02 41-54 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN(iIn the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SPRINK,GREG 08:53 44-54 H 10
ASSIST by HOOPER,DAVID --
08:21 TURNOVER by LEE,CHARLES
STEAL by SPRINK,GREG 08:19
MISS 3PTR by SPRINK,GREG 08:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SPRINK,GREG 08:06
REBOUND OFF by MERGERSON,LARAMIE --
MISS LAYUP by MERGERSON,LARAMIE 08:00
REBOUND OFF by HOOPER,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by MERGERSON,LARAMIE(in the paint) 07:55 46-54 HS8
07:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:36 MISS FT by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T

07:36 46-56 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SPRINK,GREG --
-- ASSIST by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

FOUL by BALDWIN,CARLTON 07:36
07:36 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by HOOPER,DAVID(in the paint) 07:30 48-56 HS8

ASSIST by SPRINK,GREG --
07:13 48-58 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,CHARLES
GOOD 3PTR by SPRINK,GREG 06:55 51-58 H7
ASSIST by MATTHEWS,TAJ --
06:31 51-61 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
-- ASSIST by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T

GOOD JUMPER by O'GARRO,GEORGE 06:14 53-61 HS8

06:14 FOUL by CLARK,JOHN
GOOD FT by O'GARRO,GEORGE 06:14 54-61 H7

05:59 MISS 3PTR by LEE,CHARLES

-- REBOUND OFF by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T



MISS JUMPER by SPRINK,GREG
REBOUND OFF by SPRINK,GREG
GOOD JUMPER by MATTHEWS,TAJ
ASSIST by SPRINK,GREG

MISS 3PTR by SPRINK,GREG
REBOUND OFF by O'GARRO,GEORGE
GOOD FT by O'GARRO,GEORGE

GOOD FT by O'GARRO,GEORGE

TURNOVER by SPRINK,GREG
FOUL by MATTHEWS,TAJ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by O'GARRO,GEORGE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by O'GARRO,GEORGE

STEAL by O'GARRO,GEORGE

TURNOVER by HOOPER,DAVID
FOUL by JOHNSON,COREY

MISS 3PTR by SPRINK,GREG
REBOUND OFF by HOOPER,DAVID
TURNOVER by HOOPER,DAVID

FOUL by JOHNSON,COREY

TURNOVER by HOOPER,DAVID

MISS FT by SPRINK,GREG
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SPRINK,GREG

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by RHOINEY,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,DAVID

54-64 H 10

56-64 HS8

56-66 H 10

57-66 H9
58-66 HS8

58-67 H9

59-67 HS8

59-68 HO9

59-69 H 10
59-70 H11

60-70 H 10

GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
ASSIST by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
ASSIST by LEE,CHARLES

FOUL by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

TURNOVER by LEE,CHARLES
STEAL by LEE,CHARLES

MISS FT by LEE,CHARLES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LEE,CHARLES
FOUL by LEE,CHARLES

MISS JUMPER by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BADMUS,ABE

STEAL by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

MISS FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
FOUL by BADMUS,ABE

STEAL by BADMUS,ABE

GOOD FT by BADMUS,ABE
GOOD FT by BADMUS,ABE

STEAL by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by LEE,CHARLES

FOUL TECH by TEAM

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
REBOUND OFF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN

MISS DUNK by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM



00:49 BLOCK by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,CARLTON --

MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,CARLTON 00:42
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHARLES
FOUL by FANNIN,MATT 00:20
00:20 60-71 H 11 GOOD FT by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN
00:20 MISS FT by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN

REBOUND DEF by FANNIN,MATT --
MISS JUMPER by SPRINK,GREG 00:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN



